

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2004
CC 3067/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 03/10/2003 in WP 4728/03
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

MONSEY PALAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RUBY D'MELLO & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With I.A. No. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 08/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Preeti Gada, Adv.
Mr. Rohini Musa, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The learned counsel for the petitioner invites our attention to the document, Annexure-P5 (at page 45 of the paper book) and the decision of this Court in Badri Narayan Chunilal Bhutada Vs . Govind Ram Ramgopal Mundada [2003] 2 SCC 320.

Issue notice to the respondents in the special leave petition as also on prayer for the grant of interim relief.

Until further orders, the petitioner's eviction from the suit shop shall remain stayed.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER