

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7617/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 03/10/2003 in WP No. 4728/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MONSEY PALAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUBY D'MELLO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)(For Final Disposal)

Date: 21/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

1 31st January, 2006 for vacating the suit However, the petitioner is allowed time til

premises subject to filing the usual undertaking and clearing all the arrears of rent upto date on or

before 15th November, 2005 and continuing to pay the rent month by month in advance, failing which

the decree for eviction shall be available for execution.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master
Court Master